Prairie View A&M University

Digital Commons @PVAMU

Oscar John Thomas Collection

PVAMU Faculty and Administrator

9-20-1960

Hillcrest Water Users Association

Prairie View A&M College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.pvamu.edu/oscar-john-thomas-collections

HILICREST WATER USERS ASSOCIATION PRAIRIE VIEW A. & M. COLLEGE PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS

September 20, 1960

Dr. J. L. Brown

Campus

Dear Dr. Brown:

Several days ago you made a request for permission to install a water line connecting with the line owned by the Prairie View Courts Committee and extending to the cottage southwest of the Ledbetter's residence, a distance of some 300 feet, more or less; said cottage being the one presently under your management for Dr. and Mrs. E. C. High of Nashville, Tennessee.

In accordance with my promise, I have discussed your request with the members of the Prairie View Courts Committee.

While some objection was raised because of lowering the pressure on our water line, the committee decided to grant your permission to tie into its water line under the following conditions:

- 1. That you pay a cash fee in the amount of one hundred dollars (\$100.00), to the Prairie View Courts Committee, as a tie-in fee.
- 2. That you assume all responsibility for the cost and installation of the water line mentioned above and the setting of a water meter at the point where it connects to the Prairie View Courts line.
- 3. That you will pay the monthly water bill for water used through this line, as measured by the water meter, to the Chairman of the Prairie View Courts Water Committee, Mr. C. L. Wilson, Incumbent.
- 4. That in granting this permission, authority is not granted to extend the said water line further nor to sublet water to any other party or for any other use than for the resident of the above mentioned cottage.
- That the Prairie View Courts Committee reserves the right to withdraw the above permission based upon a notice to the owner of the above water line extension or his agent six (6) months in advance.

Charte Committee

Sincerely yours,

O. J. Thomas, Chairman Prairie View Courts Committee

OJT: or	
Approved:	
	J. L. Brown
Date:	

HILLCREST WATER USERS ASSOCIATION PRAIRIE VIEW AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE PRAIRIE VIEW, TEXAS

April 24, 1963

Dr. W. D. Thompson

Campus

Dear Dr. Thompson:

Several days ago you made a request for permission to install a water line connecting with the line owned by the Prairie View Courts Committee and extending to your cottage southwest of the Ledbetter's residence, a distance of some 300 feet, more or less; said cottage being one of the two in the immediate area that was built by Mrs. E. G. High.

In accordance with my promise, I have discussed your request with the members of the Prairie View Courts Committee.

While some objection was raised because of lowering the pressure on our water line, the committee decided to grant your permission to tie into its water line under the following conditions:

- That you pay a cash fee in the amount of one hundred dollars (\$100.00), to the Prairie View Courts Committee, as a tie-in fee.
- 2. That you assume all responsibility for the cost and installation of the water line mentioned above and the setting of a water meter at the point where your line connects to the Prairie View Courts line.
- 3. That you will pay the monthly water bill for water used through this line, as measured by the water meter, to the Chairman of the Prairie View Courts Water Committee, Mr. C. L. Wilson, Incumbent.
- 4. That in granting this permission, authority is not granted to extend the said water line further nor to sublet water to any other party or for any other use than for the resident of the above mentioned cottage.
- 5. That the Prairie View Courts Committee reserves the right to withdraw the above permission based upon a notice to the owner of the above water line extension or his agent six (6) months in advance.

Sincerely yours,

O. J. Thomas, Chairman Prairie View Courts Committee

						Prairie	١
OJT:r							
C: M	embers	οf	Prairie	View	Courts	Committee	
Appro	ved: .		W. D	• Tho	mpson	·	